

## **Communications Office**

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4809 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Mike Morgan

Chief Communications Officer tmorgan@hendersoncountync.gov

Kathryn Finotti
Public Information Officer
pio@hendersoncountync.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Political Campaign Sign Recycling**

HC-2024-28

Hendersonville, NC - November 6, 2024

Henderson County Environmental Programs and Parks and Recreation are partnering to provide campaign sign recycling drop-off in the Jackson Park House parking lot beginning Wednesday, November 6th through Wednesday, November 20th. There will be one dumpster to collect campaign signs and one to collect metal stakes. All metal stakes are accepted but **please** *only drop off corrugated plastic signs*. Candidates may pick up their signs at any time and please only recycle the political signs that you have permission to collect (G.S. § 136-32). If you require additional information or assistance, please contact Henderson County Environmental Programs at (828) 694-6524. For more information on Henderson County's Waste diversion efforts and programs visit <a href="http://www.hcrecycles.org">http://www.hcrecycles.org</a>.

###



Please like "Henderson County, NC Government" on Facebook.



HendersonCountyNCGovernment on Instagram.



On LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/henderson-county-north-carolina/